
21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 1 - Morning
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

13 Team Motopark 1:57.540 161 38.943 46.412 32.160 1:57.5159 16 168 2 3

4 Grove Racing by Getspeed 1:57.665 162 38.855 46.580 32.230 1:57.66516 16 163 5 5

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:57.736 413 38.860 46.231 32.176 1:57.26740 41 404 1 4

992 Paradine Competition 1:57.752 24 38.852 46.549 32.134 1:57.5352 3 22 4 1

31 Team Parker Racing 1:57.785 85 38.937 46.483 32.140 1:57.5609 8 77 3 2

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:57.857 236 38.864 46.666 32.238 1:57.76824 22 235 8 6

92 Pure Rxcing 1:57.985 47 38.915 46.600 32.331 1:57.8463 3 46 6 9

61 EBM 1:58.080 588 38.821 46.677 32.340 1:57.83858 60 601 9 10

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.135 129 38.958 46.781 32.360 1:58.09912 12 119 12 12

16 Winward Racing 1:58.256 4210 38.996 46.760 32.426 1:58.1824 42 3610 11 14

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.390 411 39.044 46.862 32.387 1:58.2934 4 311 15 13

81 Winward Racing 1:58.491 512 39.249 46.729 32.298 1:58.2766 4 512 10 7

991 Paradine Competition 1:58.754 413 39.463 46.793 32.318 1:58.5744 2 315 13 8

77 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.914 3614 39.375 46.960 32.512 1:58.8475 34 3613 18 17

27 Team WRT 1:58.980 4615 39.491 46.947 32.427 1:58.86546 47 4616 17 15

21 HAAS RT 1:59.083 1816 39.461 46.840 32.356 1:58.65718 20 1914 14 11

88 Dragon Racing 1:59.191 517 39.512 47.047 32.496 1:59.0557 5 517 19 16

669 Team WRT 1:59.237 4218 39.638 46.906 32.630 1:59.17442 42 1120 16 20

24 Dinamic GT 1:59.248 1819 39.604 46.628 32.623 1:58.85511 18 1819 7 19

8 EBM 1:59.561 4120 39.565 47.143 32.707 1:59.41541 39 3918 21 21

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.860 621 39.737 47.101 32.938 1:59.7766 6 423 20 24

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.939 522 39.710 47.166 32.756 1:59.6325 5 722 22 22

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:00.131 2223 39.786 47.340 32.775 1:59.90122 19 1925 25 23

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 2:00.353 1924 39.820 47.401 32.944 2:00.16521 19 5426 26 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

31 Team Parker Racing 1:57.785 81 38.937 46.483 32.140 1:57.5609 8 77 3 2

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:57.857 232 38.864 46.666 32.238 1:57.76824 22 235 8 6

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.135 123 38.958 46.781 32.360 1:58.09912 12 119 12 12

79 TSUNAMI RT 1:58.390 44 39.044 46.862 32.387 1:58.2934 4 311 15 13

88 Dragon Racing 1:59.191 55 39.512 47.047 32.496 1:59.0557 5 517 19 16

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 1:59.860 66 39.737 47.101 32.938 1:59.7766 6 423 20 24

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 2:00.353 197 39.820 47.401 32.944 2:00.16521 19 5426 26 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

991 Paradine Competition 1:58.754 41 39.463 46.793 32.318 1:58.5744 2 315 13 8

21 HAAS RT 1:59.083 182 39.461 46.840 32.356 1:58.65718 20 1914 14 11

24 Dinamic GT 1:59.248 183 39.604 46.628 32.623 1:58.85511 18 1819 7 19

11 HOFOR Racing 1:59.939 54 39.710 47.166 32.756 1:59.6325 5 722 22 22

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:00.131 225 39.786 47.340 32.775 1:59.90122 19 1925 25 23
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21st Michelin 24H DUBAI 2026

16 - 17 January 2026Session 1 - Morning
Dubai - 5390 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

797 Rossa Racing 1:59.933 61 39.693 47.238 32.994 1:59.9256 5 621 24 26

795 Team CMR 2:03.819 62 41.234 48.644 33.690 2:03.56812 12 628 28 28

763 GT 3 Poland 2:05.000 133 41.664 49.094 33.952 2:04.71010 26 330 32 29

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 2:02.235 591 40.861 47.840 33.361 2:02.06260 58 5927 27 27

924 Red Ant Racing 2:04.667 172 41.608 48.920 33.964 2:04.49217 17 1529 29 30

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 2:04.912 233 41.786 48.969 34.117 2:04.87223 23 2432 30 31

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.198 54 41.829 49.147 34.132 2:05.1086 5 533 33 32

929 HRT Performance 2:05.536 405 41.785 48.979 34.316 2:05.08042 40 1731 31 33

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 2:08.567 396 43.119 49.998 35.029 2:08.14635 39 2534 34 34

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

924 Red Ant Racing 2:04.667 171 41.608 48.920 33.964 2:04.49217 17 1529 29 30

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 2:05.198 52 41.829 49.147 34.132 2:05.1086 5 533 33 32

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

107 TGRR 2:15.664 401 45.286 53.238 37.126 2:15.65040 40 3735 35 36

108 KCMG 2:16.313 152 45.511 53.480 37.023 2:16.01415 15 1236 36 35

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TC - Touring Cars

107 TGRR 2:15.664 401 45.286 53.238 37.126 2:15.65040 40 3735 35 36

108 KCMG 2:16.313 152 45.511 53.480 37.023 2:16.01415 15 1236 36 35

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.610 101 39.737 47.191 32.622 1:59.55012 10 924 23 18
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